Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
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PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET PORTFOLIO

Department/Agency: Department of Regional Australia, Regional Development and
Local Government

Outcome: 1
Topic: Staffing Levels

Senator: ABETZ

Question reference number: 57

Type of question: Written, Tuesday 19 October 2010

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

a) How many SES were employed in your Department and portfolio agencies on 10 May

2010?
b) How many SES were employed in your Department and portfolio agencies as of

today?

Number of pages: 1
Answer:

a) The Department of Regional Australia, Regional Development and Local Government
did not exist on 10 May 2010.
b) As of 19 October 2010 eight (8) ongoing SES were employed in the Department.

